
2024 Cattlemen's Congress  Braunvieh Pen Show – Jan. 1, 2024, Oklahoma City
Placing Pen Show Judge: Jake Franke, Franke Cattle, Gorman, Texas

Beef Builder Pen of Heifers
14 - Beef Builder Pen of 3 Junior Heifer Calves

_________ 2140 3/3/2023 MISS JMS DIOR L374 JALYN M SMITH, ROSE BUD, AR S: RVAN GOOD TO GO D: MISS DSB CHOCOLATE MUFFIN 7418

EPDs  (% rank)  CED 8.2 (90%)     BW 4.7 (90%)     WW 53 (40%)      YW 75 (30%)      MM 14 (65%)      TM 40 (50%)      CEM 1.8 (90%)      API  index 113 (35%)      TI  index 72 (25%)

2/2/2023 MISS JMS KARMA L370 ET JALYN M SMITH, ROSE BUD, AR S: SILVEIRAS STYLE 9303 D: MISS DSB CHOCOLATE MUFFIN 7418

EPDs  (% rank)  CED 10.7 (55%)     BW 2.2 (50%)     WW 58 (20%)      YW 88 (10%)      MM 15 (50%)      TM 46 (20%)      CEM 3.4 (80%)      API  index 137 (4%)      TI  index 80 (10%)

4/17/2023 MISS JMS KARMEN L384 ET JALYN M SMITH, ROSE BUD, AR S: SILVEIRAS STYLE 9303 D: MISS DSB CHOCOLATE MUFFIN 7418

EPDs  (% rank)  CED 13.5 (20%)     BW 2.3 (55%)     WW 48 (65%)      YW 73 (35%)      MM 15 (50%)      TM 41 (45%)      CEM 4.8 (40%)      API  index 145 (1%)      TI  index 78 (10%)

Grand Champion Beef Builder Pen of 3 Heifers _______________________________

Fullblood/Purebred Pen of Heifers
11 - Fullblood/Purebred Pen of 3 Senior Heifer Calves

_________ 2141 9/7/2022 BLC DREAM CATCHER 371K BRINK LIVESTOCK, PIEDMONT, KS S: BLC EZ SLEEP 811G D: BLC WICKED WITCH 371F

EPDs  (% rank)  CED 18.6 (2%)     BW 0.0 (15%)     WW 52 (45%)      YW 66 (60%)      MM 18 (25%)      TM 43 (30%)      CEM 9.9 (3%)      API  index 136 (5%)      TI  index 72 (25%)

9/6/2022 BLC DREAM KEEPER 883K BRINK LIVESTOCK, PIEDMONT, KS S: BLC EZ SLEEP 811G D: BLC URSA 783G

EPDs  (% rank)  CED 18.3 (3%)     BW -1.0 (10%)     WW 43 (90%)      YW 60 (75%)      MM 19 (15%)      TM 40 (50%)      CEM 8.4 (10%)      API  index 139 (3%)      TI  index 73 (25%)

9/12/2022 BLC DREAM WEAVER 329K BRINK LIVESTOCK, PIEDMONT, KS S: BLC EZ SLEEP 811G D: BLC COURTNEY 129H

EPDs  (% rank)  CED 18.1 (3%)     BW -2.8 (2%)     WW 49 (60%)      YW 66 (60%)      MM 18 (25%)      TM 42 (35%)      CEM 8.8 (5%)      API  index 134 (10%)      TI  index 77 (15%)

Grand Champion FB/PB Pen of 3 Heifers _______________________________

Fullblood/Purebred Pen of Bulls
02 - Fullblood/Purebred Pen of 3 Junior Bull Calves

_________ 2142 3/4/2023 BLC DREAM WEAVER 711L BRINK LIVESTOCK, PIEDMONT, KS S: BLC HIGH NOON 624J D: BLC DOROTHY 711F

EPDs  (% rank)  CED 19.4 (2%)     BW -2.4 (2%)     WW 41 (95%)      YW 51 (95%)      MM 15 (50%)      TM 35 (85%)      CEM 10.0 (3%)      API  index 141 (2%)      TI  index 71 (35%)

2/25/2023 BLC KANZA DREAMER 712L BRINK LIVESTOCK, PIEDMONT, KS S: BLC EZ SLEEP 811G D: BLC SPICY COURTNEY 712J

EPDs  (% rank)  CED 18.0 (3%)     BW -1.6 (4%)     WW 47 (70%)      YW 55 (90%)      MM 15 (50%)      TM 39 (60%)      CEM 8.8 (5%)      API  index 135 (5%)      TI  index 72 (25%)

3/22/2023 BLC DREAM EZ 270L BRINK LIVESTOCK, PIEDMONT, KS S: BLC EZ SLEEP 811G D: BLC COURTNEY 370G

EPDs  (% rank)  CED 18.5 (3%)     BW -1.8 (3%)     WW 44 (85%)      YW 55 (90%)      MM 18 (25%)      TM 40 (50%)      CEM 8.3 (10%)      API  index 132 (10%)      TI  index 71 (30%)

Grand Champion FB/PB Pen of 3 Bulls _______________________________

2024 Cattlemen's Congress Braunvieh Junior Shows – Jan. 1, 2024, Oklahoma City
Placing Junior Show Judge: Jake Franke, Franke Cattle, Gorman, Texas

Junior Show – Beef Builder Heifers
11 - Beef Builder Late Spring Heifer Calves: April 16, 2023 or after

_________ 2001 6/4/2023 JAM JBB REBA 347L FOSTER GRACE KOETTING, MEMPHIS, TX S: COMMERCIAL BULL D: JBB  KINSEY 9511G

12 - Beef Builder Early Spring Heifer Calves: March 1-April 15, 2023
_________ 2002 4/2/2023 4KR DOUBLE-TAKE 40L LEINA KING, WEBBERS FALLS, OK S: BLC TROOPER 534J D: 4KR BLONDIE 40H

_________ 2003 3/12/2023 MISS JMS PRADA L395 JALYN M SMITH, ROSE BUD, AR S: W/C BET ON RED 481H D: MISS JMS TIVA J210

_________ 2004 3/3/2023 MISS JMS DIOR L374 JALYN M SMITH, ROSE BUD, AR S: RVAN GOOD TO GO D: MISS DSB CHOCOLATE MUFFIN 7418

13 - Beef Builder Junior Heifer Calves: Jan. 1-Feb. 28, 2023

_________ 2005 2/19/2023 MISS MF JADE AUBREY PETTIT, PAIGE, TX S: MAINE BULL D: SF MISS LORETTA LYNN

_________ 2006 1/6/2023 AAAC LIBBY 79L AVA CORDELL, WICHITA FALLS, TX S: FL RED ROCKY D: AAAC HARD WHISKEY 79G

Junior Calf Champion Beef Builder Heifer _______________________________   Reserve _______________________________
14 - Beef Builder Winter Heifer Calves: Nov. 1-Dec. 31, 2022

_________ 2007 12/20/2022 OCC BRICKTOWNS WINIFORD SOPHIE MCGUIRE, CHECOTAH, OK S: TLC TURKS BRICKTOWN H0365D: BARE MS HOLLEY

_________ 2008 12/7/2022 4KR STRAWBERRY SHORTCAKE 20K LEINA KING, WEBBERS FALLS, OK S: MHF LORD CULPEPER C73 D: MISS RCB MINI-ME Z202

_________ 2009 11/13/2022 FLC KNOCKOUT 211K AVA CORDELL, WICHITA FALLS, TX S: FL RED ROCKY D: STX 211B

_________ 2010 11/4/2022 FGK BLACK PEARL FOSTER GRACE KOETTING, MEMPHIS, TX S: HF GOLD BUCKLE 92E D: MISS MAUDE 1 FGK

15 - Beef Builder Senior Heifer Calves: Sept. 1-Dec. 31, 2022

_________ 2011 9/17/2022 OCC BRICKTOWNS ATHENA SOPHIE MCGUIRE, CHECOTAH, OK S: TLC TURKS BRICKTOWN H0365D: TLC BANDITS ZENA E710

_________ 2012 9/10/2022 MISS JMS JOLENE K333 RANSOM RICHARDSON, BRAGGS, OK S: GPET I80 D: STAR J-LO 90H1

Senior Calf Champion Beef Builder Heifer _______________________________   Reserve _______________________________
16 - Beef Builder Intermediate Heifers: May 1-Aug. 31, 2022

_________ 2013 7/28/2022 ALL MS KARO K650 ANNABELLE LEHMANN, LE ROY, KS S: BLC ONWARD LADD 229G D: DARKSIDE MISS MOLASSES 2002

Intermediate Champion Beef Builder Heifer _______________________________
18 - Beef Builder Junior Yearling Heifers: Jan. 1-Feb. 28, 2022

_________ 2014 1/5/2022 STAR JOSIE LYNN 26K KAYLIN JACOBS, BRENHAM, TX S: MAE MAGNUM PI D: WCCR 2026

Junior Champion Beef Builder Heifer _______________________________

Grand Champion Beef Builder Heifer _______________________________   Reserve _______________________________

Junior Show – Fullblood/Purebred Heifers
01 - FB/PB Late Spring Heifer Calves: April 16, 2023 or after

_________ 2016 5/19/2023 BARW LADY LUNATIC 823 TANA WILLIAMS, PERRYTON, TX S: LOF MR HERCULES H597 D: MISS BBB  832

_________ 2017 5/18/2023 JBB LINNI JO 360L CAMBREE PITTMAN, CANADIAN, TX S: JBB MR P 039 ET D: BJSB MISS CRYSTAL

_________ 2018 5/18/2023 MISS JMS CELINE L414 JALYN M SMITH, ROSE BUD, AR S: MCB TEB 8018 7421 D: MISS JMS ELOISE G126

02A - FB/PB April Heifer Calves: April 1-April 15, 2023

_________ 2019 4/15/2023 MCC MISS THUNDERBIRD 01L SAMANTHA MAHLMANN, BRENHAM, TX S: KDG BONANZA W90 D: STAR ANNIE OAKLEY 10J



_________ 2020 4/10/2023 LR IMPERIAL KARA'S GLAMOUR GIRL LENNON LISTER, LINDSAY, OK S: BLC MARIA'S WARLOCK 688F ETD: WW TEB EURO IMPERIAL KARA 823F

_________ 2021 4/5/2023 JBB LIZZY 398L PIPER HAWKINS, AMARILLO, TX S: N7R POLARSTEEL II 57E D: JBB HALLEY 043H

02B - FB/PB March Heifer Calves: March 1-31, 2023

_________ 2022 3/30/2023 MISS JMS LONDON L399 JALYN M SMITH, ROSE BUD, AR S: TLC VIGOR Z2119 D: MISS DSB CHOCOLATE MUFFIN 7418

_________ 2023 3/22/2023 JBB LAURA 397L COY PITTMAN, CANADIAN, TX S: JBB DENARO 6-23D D: SG GLINDA 987D

_________ 2024 3/17/2023 SW BONINA LIFELINE JEREMIAH GONZALES, JR, PALESTINE, TX S: WW CORNERSTONE 814F ET D: MS RDF CLAIRE 1095H

_________ 2025 3/15/2023 PRAZ MISS EPIC 91L ET SHELBY PRAZAK, BRENHAM, TX S: DRR WIZARD OF OZ U570 D: MISS BOR UNICUS ET

_________ 2026 3/10/2023 BLC GRACE 734L MICHAEL LEHMANN, LE ROY, KS S: BLC HIGH NOON 624J D: BLC VENTURA 534C

03 - FB/PB Junior Heifer Calves: Jan. 1-Feb. 28, 2023

_________ 2027 2/12/2023 OCC HARLEE MAE 52L LENNON LISTER, LINDSAY, OK S: TML SILVERADO 108S D: OCC HARLEE 52C ET PLD ET

_________ 2028 2/6/2023 JBB  LOVEY GRACE L501C CAMBREE PITTMAN, CANADIAN, TX S: JBB MR P 039 ET D: JBB GRACE MAE 501C

_________ 2029 2/4/2023 PRAZ MISS FIREFLY 90L ET SHELBY PRAZAK, BRENHAM, TX S: N7R POLARSTEEL II 57E D: MISS BOR C PHENOMENONZWEI ET

_________ 2030 1/27/2023 AAB LANA TURNER L208 RILEY FLOWERS, MOUNT VERNON, TX S: AAB MR. FRONT AND CENTER F133D: MS RVL 9045 ET

_________ 2031 1/10/2023 JBB MACY ERIC PETTIT, PAIGE, TX S: N7R POLARSTEEL II 57E D: JBB JESSICA 136J

_________ 2032 1/3/2023 JBB LACEY JEAN 388L SHELBY SMERCINA, WYLIE, TX S: JBB DENARO 6-23D D: JBB MILESTONE ELLA 746E

Junior Calf Champion FB/PB Heifer _______________________________   Reserve _______________________________
04 - FB/PB Winter Heifer Calves: Nov. 1-Dec. 31, 2022

_________ 2033 11/2/2022 MS ROYAL MADONNA 12K2 LAUREN BOCKEL, WHARTON, TX S: BLC TORONTO 618D D: MS HHR MOANA

05 - FB/PB Senior Heifer Calves: Sept. 1-Oct. 31, 2022

_________ 2034 10/29/2022 4KR FIREFLY 22K LENNON LISTER, LINDSAY, OK S: JBB BADBOYS DAWSON  528CD: MISS BRLK TOOTSIE 421D

_________ 2035 9/27/2022 SW MAYA ELYNN ZEIGENBEIN, CAMPBELLSBURG, IN S: BLC TORONTO 618D D: MS HHR 32D

_________ 2036 9/1/2022 PRAZ MISS ECLIPSE 77K SHELBY PRAZAK, BRENHAM, TX S: BOR RINGO D: PRAZ MISS MAIDEN OF OZ ET

Senior Calf Champion FB/PB Heifer _______________________________   Reserve _______________________________
06 - FB/PB Intermediate Heifers: May 1-Aug. 31, 2022

_________ 2037 8/30/2022 PRAZ MISS BABY BLUE 85K RILEY FLOWERS, MOUNT VERNON, TX S: BOR REVOLUTION D: MISS BOR 1315C

_________ 2038 7/2/2022 4KR LEGACY LENNON LISTER, LINDSAY, OK S: 4KR HOCHATOWN BOB 8H D: WCCR SWEET JUBILEE 0021

_________ 2039 6/28/2022 PRAZ MISS FIRST LADY 79K ET SHELBY PRAZAK, BRENHAM, TX S: TML SILVERADO 108S D: MISS SAMIRAL BOR C340 CL ET

_________ 2040 6/6/2022 BARW KATCH UP 422 TANA WILLIAMS, PERRYTON, TX S: WBAR GRAND 119G D: QPG MISS APRIL E262

_________ 2041 6/1/2022 PRAZ MISS PHOENIX 76K SHELBY PRAZAK, BRENHAM, TX S: MHF UNDAUNTED U820 ET D: PRAZ  MISS REVOLUTIONARY ET

Intermediate Calf Champion FB/PB Heifer _______________________________   Reserve _______________________________
07 - FB/PB Spring Yearling Heifers: March 1-April 30, 2022

_________ 2044 4/1/2022 MISS JMS BETH K312 JALYN M SMITH, ROSE BUD, AR S: MCB TEB 8018 7421 D: MISS KKB E77

_________ 2045 3/2/2022 ALEXANDER L7 COTTON GINGER RILEY FLOWERS, MOUNT VERNON, TX S: ALEXANDER VENTURE HIGHCOTTOND: ALEXANDER UNDAUNTED GINGER

08 - FB/PB Junior Yearling Heifers: Jan. 1-Feb. 28, 2022

_________ 2046 2/19/2022 MISS BBB 2232 ELYNN ZEIGENBEIN, CAMPBELLSBURG, IN S: OCC MR BOJANGLES 152D ET D: MISS BBB B434

_________ 2047 2/1/2022 JBB KRYSTAL 246K COLT PITTMAN, CANADIAN, TX S: MAE TUITION C52 ET D: BJSB MISS CRYSTAL

_________ 2048 1/2/2022 PRAZ MISS REVEILLE 68J ET SHELBY PRAZAK, BRENHAM, TX S: NORTHSTAR VERNON AEB53A-6252D: OCC KELLIE 152X 52

Junior Yearling Champion FB/PB Heifer _______________________________   Reserve _______________________________
09 - FB/PB Senior Yearling Heifers: Sept. 1-Dec. 31, 2021

_________ 2049 12/24/2021 PRAZ MISS MIGHTY WONDER 69J ET SHELBY PRAZAK, BRENHAM, TX S: BOR REVOLUTION D: MISS BOR UNICUS ET

_________ 2050 12/20/2021 PRAZ MISS MAIDEN OF EVOLUTION 72JET SHELBY PRAZAK, BRENHAM, TX S: BOR REVOLUTION D: IRON MAIDEN

Senior Yearling Champion FB/PB Heifer _______________________________   Reserve _______________________________

Grand Champion FB/PB Heifer _______________________________   Reserve _______________________________

2024 Cattlemen's Congress Braunvieh Open Shows – Jan. 1, 2024, Oklahoma City
Placing Open Show Judge: Kody Lucherk, Lucherk Cattle, Canyon, TX

Open Show – Beef Builder Heifers
31 - Beef Builder Summer Heifer Calves: May 1, 2023 or after

_________ 2052 6/4/2023 JAM JBB REBA 347L FOSTER GRACE KOETTING, MEMPHIS, TX S: COMMERCIAL BULL D: JBB  KINSEY 9511G

32 - Beef Builder Late Spring Heifer Calves: April 1-30, 2023

_________ 2053 4/2/2023 4KR DOUBLE-TAKE 40L LEINA KING, WEBBERS FALLS, OK S: BLC TROOPER 534J D: 4KR BLONDIE 40H

33 - Beef Builder Early Spring Heifer Calves: March 1-31, 2023

_________ 2054 3/12/2023 MISS JMS PRADA L395 JALYN M SMITH, ROSE BUD, AR S: W/C BET ON RED 481H D: MISS JMS TIVA J210

_________ 2055 3/3/2023 MISS JMS DIOR L374 JALYN M SMITH, ROSE BUD, AR S: RVAN GOOD TO GO D: MISS DSB CHOCOLATE MUFFIN 7418

34 - Beef Builder Junior Heifer Calves: Jan. 1-Feb. 28, 2023

_________ 2056 2/23/2023 MISS JMS CORA L366 GAGE MCWHIRTER, WOLFE CITY, TX S: GCC MOTO MOTO 637G D: MISS JMS ZIGGY J191

_________ 2057 2/19/2023 MISS MF JADE AUBREY PETTIT, PAIGE, TX S: MAINE BULL D: SF MISS LORETTA LYNN

_________ 2058 2/17/2023 ALEXANDER MONTOYA AMBER GAGE MCWHIRTER, WOLFE CITY, TX S: N7R MONTOYA 27E D: MISS RF 245B

_________ 2060 1/6/2023 AAAC LIBBY 79L AVA CORDELL, WICHITA FALLS, TX S: FL RED ROCKY D: AAAC HARD WHISKEY 79G

Junior Calf Champion Beef Builder Heifer _______________________________   Reserve _______________________________
35 - Beef Builder Winter Heifer Calves: Nov. 1-Dec. 31, 2022

_________ 2061 12/25/2022 BL HOLLY KD25 BARTLEY LIVESTOCK, SPRINGDALE, AR S: KBEE D115 B293 HENRY III N089D: OCC CASSIE 52F ET

_________ 2062 12/20/2022 OCC BRICKTOWNS WINIFORD SOPHIE MCGUIRE, CHECOTAH, OK S: TLC TURKS BRICKTOWN H0365D: BARE MS HOLLEY

_________ 2064 12/7/2022 4KR STRAWBERRY SHORTCAKE 20K LEINA KING, WEBBERS FALLS, OK S: MHF LORD CULPEPER C73 D: MISS RCB MINI-ME Z202

_________ 2065 11/13/2022 FLC KNOCKOUT 211K AVA CORDELL, WICHITA FALLS, TX S: FL RED ROCKY D: STX 211B

_________ 2066 11/4/2022 FGK BLACK PEARL FOSTER GRACE KOETTING, MEMPHIS, TX S: HF GOLD BUCKLE 92E D: MISS MAUDE 1 FGK

36 - Beef Builder Senior Heifer Calves: Sept. 1-Oct. 31, 2022

_________ 2067 9/17/2022 OCC BRICKTOWNS ATHENA SOPHIE MCGUIRE, CHECOTAH, OK S: TLC TURKS BRICKTOWN H0365D: TLC BANDITS ZENA E710

_________ 2068 9/10/2022 MISS JMS JOLENE K333 RANSOM RICHARDSON, BRAGGS, OK S: GPET I80 D: STAR J-LO 90H1

_________ 2069 9/1/2022 MISS RCB K266 BIG BLUE BRAUNVIEH, DE WITT, NE S: OCC MR BOJANGLES 152D ET D: MISS RCB G902



Senior Calf Champion Beef Builder Heifer _______________________________   Reserve _______________________________
37 - Beef Builder Late Summer Yearling Heifers: July 1-Aug. 31, 2022

_________ 2070 7/28/2022 ALL MS KARO K650 ANNABELLE LEHMANN, LE ROY, KS S: BLC ONWARD LADD 229G D: DARKSIDE MISS MOLASSES 2002

Intermediate Champion Beef Builder Heifer _______________________________
41 - Beef Builder Junior Yearling Heifers: Jan. 1-Feb. 28, 2022

_________ 2074 1/5/2022 STAR JOSIE LYNN 26K KAYLIN JACOBS, BRENHAM, TX S: MAE MAGNUM PI D: WCCR 2026

Junior Champion Beef Builder Heifer _______________________________
42 - Beef Builder Senior Yearling Heifers: Sept. 1-Dec. 31, 2021

_________ 2075 11/15/2021 STAR FAITH 97J3 AYDEN WOLKEN, MENDENHALL, MS S: BUSINESS DONE RIGHT D: MAE MERCY ME

Senior Champion Beef Builder Heifer _______________________________

Grand Champion Beef Builder Heifer _______________________________   Reserve _______________________________

Open Show – Beef Builder Cow-Calf Pairs
43 - Beef Builder Cow-Calf Pair: on or prior to Aug. 31, 2021

_________ 2076 10/2/2020 STN MISS QUINN ALYSSA STINNETT, SEYMOUR, MO S: SAD AUDI 41E D: BCC MISS NELLY

Heifer calf, STN Quinn's Birdie (BC108397), calved 11/11/23, sired by BCC Mr. A11

Grand Champion Beef Builder Cow/Calf Pair _______________________________

Open Show – Beef Builder Bulls
47 - Beef Builder Junior Bull Calves: Jan. 1-Feb. 28, 2023

_________ 2077 1/15/2023 MR XY&Z NEW KID IN TOWN MAXWELL FARMS, PAIGE, TX S: TEXAS RANGER D: TIGGER

Junior Calf Champion Beef Builder Bull _______________________________
52 - Beef Builder Spring Yearling Bulls: March 1-April 30, 2022

_________ 2078 4/7/2022 4KR BLACK PINTO LEINA KING, WEBBERS FALLS, OK S: STEVENSON TURNING POINT D: 4KR BLONDIE 40H

_________ 2079 3/2/2022 JAMS PLATINUM PIMP JOSE ANTONIO MUNOZ, AMHERST, TX S: IN GOD WE TRUST D: JBB  KINSEY 9511G

53 - Beef Builder Junior Yearling Bulls: Jan. 1-Feb. 28, 2022

_________ 2080 2/7/2022 JAMS ON TIME JOSE ANTONIO MUNOZ, AMHERST, TX S: IN GOD WE TRUST D: JBB  KINSEY 9511G

Junior Champion Beef Builder Bull _______________________________   Reserve _______________________________

Grand Champion Beef Builder Bull _______________________________   Reserve _______________________________

Open Show – Fullblood/Purebred Heifers
01 - FB/PB Summer Heifer Calves: on or after May 1, 2023

_________ 2081 5/18/2023 JBB LINNI JO 360L CAMBREE PITTMAN, CANADIAN, TX S: JBB MR P 039 ET D: BJSB MISS CRYSTAL

_________ 2082 5/18/2023 MISS JMS CELINE L414 JALYN M SMITH, ROSE BUD, AR S: MCB TEB 8018 7421 D: MISS JMS ELOISE G126

02 - FB/PB Late Spring Heifer Calves: April 1-30, 2023

_________ 2083 4/15/2023 MCC MISS THUNDERBIRD 01L SAMANTHA MAHLMANN, BRENHAM, TX S: KDG BONANZA W90 D: STAR ANNIE OAKLEY 10J

_________ 2084 4/10/2023 LR IMPERIAL KARA'S GLAMOUR GIRL LENNON LISTER, LINDSAY, OK S: BLC MARIA'S WARLOCK 688F ETD: WW TEB EURO IMPERIAL KARA 823F

_________ 2085 4/5/2023 JBB LIZZY 398L PIPER HAWKINS, AMARILLO, TX S: N7R POLARSTEEL II 57E D: JBB HALLEY 043H

03 - FB/PB Early Spring Heifer Calves: March 1-31, 2023

_________ 2086 3/30/2023 MISS JMS LONDON L399 JALYN M SMITH, ROSE BUD, AR S: TLC VIGOR Z2119 D: MISS DSB CHOCOLATE MUFFIN 7418

_________ 2087 3/22/2023 JBB LAURA 397L COY PITTMAN, CANADIAN, TX S: JBB DENARO 6-23D D: SG GLINDA 987D

_________ 2088 3/17/2023 SW BONINA LIFELINE JEREMIAH GONZALES, JR, PALESTINE, TX S: WW CORNERSTONE 814F ET D: MS RDF CLAIRE 1095H

_________ 2089 3/15/2023 PRAZ MISS EPIC 91L ET SHELBY PRAZAK, BRENHAM, TX S: DRR WIZARD OF OZ U570 D: MISS BOR UNICUS ET

_________ 2090 3/10/2023 BLC GRACE 734L MICHAEL LEHMANN, LE ROY, KS S: BLC HIGH NOON 624J D: BLC VENTURA 534C

04A - FB/PB Late Junior Heifer Calves: Feb. 1-28, 2023

_________ 2091 2/27/2023 JNB JBB IMAGE CHOSE ETTA COY PITTMAN, CANADIAN, TX S: MR CEF 811 ET D: MISS JBB 624

_________ 2092 2/12/2023 OCC HARLEE MAE 52L LENNON LISTER, LINDSAY, OK S: TML SILVERADO 108S D: OCC HARLEE 52C ET PLD ET

_________ 2093 2/6/2023 JBB  LOVEY GRACE L501C CAMBREE PITTMAN, CANADIAN, TX S: JBB MR P 039 ET D: JBB GRACE MAE 501C

_________ 2094 2/4/2023 PRAZ MISS FIREFLY 90L ET SHELBY PRAZAK, BRENHAM, TX S: N7R POLARSTEEL II 57E D: MISS BOR C PHENOMENONZWEI ET

04B - FB/PB Early Junior Heifer Calves: Jan. 1-31, 2023

_________ 2095 1/27/2023 AAB LANA TURNER L208 RILEY FLOWERS, MOUNT VERNON, TX S: AAB MR. FRONT AND CENTER F133D: MS RVL 9045 ET

_________ 2096 1/20/2023 MISS BBB 2302 BIG BLUE BRAUNVIEH, DE WITT, NE S: OCC MR BOJANGLES 152D ET D: MISS BBB C558

_________ 2097 1/17/2023 JBB LYRIC 337L SHELBY SMERCINA, WYLIE, TX S: MR CEF 811 ET D: CEF 0937

_________ 2098 1/10/2023 JBB MACY ERIC PETTIT, PAIGE, TX S: N7R POLARSTEEL II 57E D: JBB JESSICA 136J

_________ 2099 1/2/2023 JBB LOLA 303L COLT PITTMAN, CANADIAN, TX S: JBB ECHO 791E D: MISS RCB D662

Junior Calf Champion FB/PB Heifer _______________________________   Reserve _______________________________
05 - FB/PB Winter Heifer Calves: Nov. 1-Dec. 31, 2022

_________ 2100 12/1/2022 STAR LAYLA 55K2 STAR RANCH, WEATHERFORD, TX S: N7R POLARSTEEL II 57E D: STAR GYPSY SOULE ET

_________ 2101 11/8/2022 MS ROYAL KIARA 68K2 LAUREN BOCKEL, WHARTON, TX S: LMLF POPS W202 ET D: MS HHR LEIA

_________ 2102 11/2/2022 MS ROYAL MADONNA 12K2 LAUREN BOCKEL, WHARTON, TX S: BLC TORONTO 618D D: MS HHR MOANA

06 - FB/PB Senior Heifer Calves: Sept. 1-Oct. 31, 2022

_________ 2103 10/29/2022 4KR FIREFLY 22K LENNON LISTER, LINDSAY, OK S: JBB BADBOYS DAWSON  528CD: MISS BRLK TOOTSIE 421D

_________ 2104 9/27/2022 SW MAYA ELYNN ZEIGENBEIN, CAMPBELLSBURG, IN S: BLC TORONTO 618D D: MS HHR 32D

_________ 2105 9/7/2022 BLC DREAM CATCHER 371K BRINK LIVESTOCK, PIEDMONT, KS S: BLC EZ SLEEP 811G D: BLC WICKED WITCH 371F

_________ 2106 9/1/2022 PRAZ MISS ECLIPSE 77K SHELBY PRAZAK, BRENHAM, TX S: BOR RINGO D: PRAZ MISS MAIDEN OF OZ ET

Senior Calf Champion FB/PB Heifer _______________________________   Reserve _______________________________
07 - FB/PB Late Summer Yearling Heifers: July 1-Aug. 31, 2022

_________ 2107 8/30/2022 PRAZ MISS BABY BLUE 85K RILEY FLOWERS, MOUNT VERNON, TX S: BOR REVOLUTION D: MISS BOR 1315C

_________ 2108 7/2/2022 4KR LEGACY LENNON LISTER, LINDSAY, OK S: 4KR HOCHATOWN BOB 8H D: WCCR SWEET JUBILEE 0021

08 - FB/PB Early Summer Yearling Heifers: May 1-June 30, 2022

_________ 2109 6/28/2022 PRAZ MISS FIRST LADY 79K ET SHELBY PRAZAK, BRENHAM, TX S: TML SILVERADO 108S D: MISS SAMIRAL BOR C340 CL ET

_________ 2110 6/1/2022 PRAZ MISS PHOENIX 76K SHELBY PRAZAK, BRENHAM, TX S: MHF UNDAUNTED U820 ET D: PRAZ  MISS REVOLUTIONARY ET



Intermediate Champion Heifer FB/PB Heifer _______________________________   Reserve _______________________________
09 - FB/PB Late Spring Yearling Heifers: April 1-30, 2022

_________ 2113 4/1/2022 MISS JMS BETH K312 JALYN M SMITH, ROSE BUD, AR S: MCB TEB 8018 7421 D: MISS KKB E77

10 - FB/PB Early Spring Yearling Heifers: March 1-31, 2022

_________ 2114 3/2/2022 ALEXANDER L7 COTTON GINGER RILEY FLOWERS, MOUNT VERNON, TX S: ALEXANDER VENTURE HIGHCOTTOND: ALEXANDER UNDAUNTED GINGER

11 - FB/PB Junior Yearling Heifers: Jan. 1-Feb. 28, 2022

_________ 2115 2/19/2022 MISS BBB 2232 ELYNN ZEIGENBEIN, CAMPBELLSBURG, IN S: OCC MR BOJANGLES 152D ET D: MISS BBB B434

_________ 2116 2/1/2022 JBB KRYSTAL 246K COLT PITTMAN, CANADIAN, TX S: MAE TUITION C52 ET D: BJSB MISS CRYSTAL

_________ 2117 1/2/2022 PRAZ MISS REVEILLE 68J ET SHELBY PRAZAK, BRENHAM, TX S: NORTHSTAR VERNON AEB53A-6252D: OCC KELLIE 152X 52

Junior Champion Heifer FB/PB Heifer _______________________________   Reserve _______________________________
12 - FB/PB Senior Yearling Heifers: Sept. 1-Dec. 31, 2022

_________ 2118 12/24/2021 PRAZ MISS MIGHTY WONDER 69J ET SHELBY PRAZAK, BRENHAM, TX S: BOR REVOLUTION D: MISS BOR UNICUS ET

_________ 2119 12/20/2021 PRAZ MISS MAIDEN OF EVOLUTION 72JET SHELBY PRAZAK, BRENHAM, TX S: BOR REVOLUTION D: IRON MAIDEN

_________ 2120 11/20/2021 STAR MISS PRISS 43J AYDEN WOLKEN, MENDENHALL, MS S: WCCR PREFERRED STOCK 7212D: STAR LIL MISSY 43F1 ET

Senior Champion FB/PB Heifer _______________________________   Reserve _______________________________

Grand Champion FB/PB Heifer _______________________________   Reserve _______________________________

Open Show – Fullblood/Purebred Cow-Calf Pairs
13 - FB/PB Cow-Calf Pair: on or prior to Aug. 31, 2021

_________ 2121 4/1/2020 STAR ELLIE MAE 49H KAYLIN JACOBS, BRENHAM, TX S: MAE MAGNUM PI D: MCB MS 306Z 9020 6149

Bull calf, BOF Samson 49L (PB108604), calved 10/4/2023, sired by BLC Toronto 618D

Grand Champion FB/PB Cow/Calf Pair _______________________________

Open Show – Fullblood/Purebred Bulls
16 - FB/PB Early Spring Bull Calves: March 1-30, 2023

_________ 2122 3/16/2023 SW BORDER PATROL GONZALES BRAUNVIEH RANCH, PALESTINE, TX S: WW CORNERSTONE 814F ET D: MS RDF MILLY 1086H ET

_________ 2123 3/10/2023 BARW LUCIFER 723 TANA WILLIAMS, PERRYTON, TX S: LOF MR HERCULES H597 D: JBB EMMA JAIDE 454E

Junior Calf Champion FB/PB Bull _______________________________   Reserve _______________________________

18 - FB/PB Winter Bull Calves: Nov. 1-Dec. 31, 2022

_________ 2125 11/22/2022 STAR FERRARI 43K STAR RANCH, WEATHERFORD, TX S: N7R MONTOYA 27E D: STAR LIL MISSY 43F1 ET

Senior Calf Champion FB/PB Bull _______________________________

22 - FB/PB Spring Yearling Bulls: March 1-April 30, 2022

_________ 2126 3/13/2022 NE SKYNYRD JORDYN WALKER, TECUMSEH, OK S: N7R POLARSTEEL II 57E D: SG BLC OZPORTUNITY D901

23 - FB/PB Junior Yearling Bulls: Jan. 1-Feb. 28, 2022

_________ 2127 1/11/2022 PRAZ MR 12TH MAN 73J ET SHELBY PRAZAK, BRENHAM, TX S: NORTHSTAR VERNON AEB53A-6252D: OCC KELLIE 152X 52

Junior Champion FB/PB Bull _______________________________   Reserve _______________________________
24 - FB/PB Senior Yearling Bulls: Sept. 1-Dec. 31, 2021

_________ 2128 11/17/2021 PRAZ MR SOLAR STORM 71J ET SHELBY PRAZAK, BRENHAM, TX S: BOR REVOLUTION D: MISS BOR 12613Z

Senior  Champion FB/PB Bull _______________________________

Grand Champion FB/PB Bull _______________________________   Reserve _______________________________

Group Classes – Group Classes may include Beef Builders and/or Fullblood/Purebreds
27 - Produce of Dam: Two animals, either sex, both from one registered Braunvieh or Beef Builder dam, may be owned by one or more exhibitors.

_________ 2129 Miss DSB Chocolate Muffin 7418 JALYN M SMITH, ROSE BUD, AR

_________ 2130 BJSB Miss Crystal COY PITTMAN, CANADIAN, TX

_________ 2131 IRON MAIDEN SHELBY PRAZAK, BRENHAM, TX

_________ 2132 Star Lil Missy 43F` ET STAR RANCH, WEATHERFORD, TX

28 - Get of Sire: Three animals, either sex, all by one registered Braunvieh or Beef Builder sire, may be owned by one or more exhibitors.

_________ 2134 BOR REVOLUTION SHELBY PRAZAK, BRENHAM, TX

_________ 2135 MAE MAGNUM PI STAR RANCH, WEATHERFORD, TX

29 - Breeder's Best Four Head: Four animals, either or both sexes, bred by one breeder. Not necessarily owned by the breeder or one exhibitor.

Cattle bred by a junior member may be included if the breeder of the Best Four Head is an individual or married couple and is the parent or legal guardian of the junior member.

_________ 2136 JALYN M SMITH, ROSE BUD, AR

_________ 2137 COY PITTMAN, CANADIAN, TX

_________ 2138 SHELBY PRAZAK, BRENHAM, TX

_________ 2139 STAR RANCH, WEATHERFORD, TX


